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#	 PITCHERS (16 + 1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE) 	 BIRTHPLACE		 ACQUIRED
34	 Austin Amaral	 R/R	 6-0	 200	 12/04/01 (23)	 Debary, FL	 2023-16th
17	 Merrick Baldo	 R/R	 6-1	 200	 7/17/00 (24)	 New York, NY	 2023-17th
26	 Merritt Beeker	 R/L	 6-2	 198	 11/12/01 (23)	 Winston-Salem, NC	 2024-11th
31	 Adam Bloebaum	 L/L	 6-6	 225	 5/03/01 (23)	 Raleigh, N.C.	 2024-FA
28	 Matthew Bollenbacher	 R/R	 6-1	 203	 11/09/99 (25)	 Virginia Beach, VA	 2023-FA
18	 Gavin Bruni	 L/L	 6-3	 205	 10/12/02 (22)	 Canton, OH	 2024-17th
19	 Zach Brzykcy**	 R/R	 6-2	 208	 7/12/99 (25)	 Hickory, NC	 2020-FA		
36	 Robert Cranz	 R/R	 6-3	 207	 5/28/03 (21)	 Keller, TX	 2024-7th
16	 Kevin Dowdell	 L/L	 6-1	 210	 12/03/99 (25)	 Montevallo, AL	 2024-FA
21	 Davian Garcia	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 10/10/03 (21)	 Jacksonville, NC	 2024-6th
37	 Alexander Meckley	 R/R	 6-2	 240	 7/12/03 (21)	 Gettysburg, PA	 2024-12th
32	 Erick Mejia	 S/R	 6-0	 195	 11/9/94 (30)	 Villa Mella, DOM	 2022-FA
27	 Ryan Minckler	 R/R	 6-2	 180	 10/01/02 (22)	 Bangkok, Thailand	 2024-19th
24	 Bryan Polanco	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 9/12/01 (23)	 Santo Domingo, DOM	 2021-IFA
30	 Angel Roman	 L/L	 5-11	 162	 9/24/03 (21)	 Cariaco, VEN	 2021-IFA
35	 Yoel Tejeda Jr.	 S/R	 6-8	 215	 7/08/03 (21)	 Miami, FL	 2024-14th
10	 Erik Tolman	 L/L 	 6-2	 193	 6/03/99 (25)	 Irvine, CA	 2021-14th	
		

#	 CATCHERS (2 + 1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
4	 Kevin Bazzell	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 3/29/03 (22)	 Dallas, TX	 2024-3rd
7	 Christian Fagnant%	 L/R	 5-10	 195	 6/20/01 (23)	 Hartford, CT	 2024-FA
38	 Nate Rombach	 R/R	 6-4	 222	 11/26/00 (24)	 Mansfield, TX	 2023-18th

#	 INFIELDERS (7 + 1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
1	 Kelvin Diaz	 R/R	 6-2	 143	 10/03/02 (22)	 Neiba, DOM	 2024-FA		
20	 Randal Diaz	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 5/20/03 (21)	 Bayamon, Puerto Rico	 2024-5th
29	 Jorgelys Mota	 R/R	 6-3	 170	 6/03/05 (19)	 Sabana Grande de Boya, DOM	2022-IFA
11	 Roismar Quintana	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 2/06/03 (22)	 Caracas, VEN	 2019-IFA
15	 Yoander Rivero 	 R/R	 5-9	 155	 11/22/01 (23)	 Barquisimeto, VEN	 2018-IFA
12	 Jackson Ross	 R/R	 6-2	 210	 4/5/00 (25)	 Winter Haven, FL	 2024-9th
23	 Carlos Tavares	 L/L	 6-2	 190	 9/17/05 (19)	 New York, NY	 2023-FA

#	 OUTFIELDERS (5)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
14	 Moises Gallardo	 R/R	 6-0	 160	 4/23/03 (21)	 Caracas, VEN	 2023-Rule 5
2	 Elijah Nunez	 L/L	 5-10	 180	 12/06/01 (23)	 Coleman, TX	 2023-14th
13	 Nate Ochoa	 R/R	 6-4	 215	 10/15/03 (21)	 Burlington, ON, Canada	 2022-6th
25	 Nick Peoples	 S/R	 6-5	 205	 7/24/04 (20)	 Camp Pendleton, CA	 2022-12th
22	 Cristhian Vaquero	 S/R	 6-3	 180	 9/13/04 (20)	 Havana, Cuba	 2022-IFA

# - injured list   % - development list   ** - MLB rehab  * - MiLB rehab  & - Temporarily Inactive List

MANAGER: Billy McMillon (41)
PITCHING COACH: Justin Lord (33)   HITTING COACH: Mike Habas (Huh-BAHs) (47)  DEVELOPMENTAL COACH: Luis Ordaz (3)

ATH. TRAINER: Jacob Meyer   STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Mike Reiskind (RICE-kin-d) PERFORMANCE ANALYST: Samantha Unger
                                                                         VIDEO COORDINATOR: Braden Quattlebaum   CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Aaron Atkinson

NUMERICAL ROSTER
#	   PLAYER	 POS
1	   Kelvin Diaz	 INF
2	   Elijah Nunez	 OF
3	   Luis Ordaz	 DC
4	   Kevin Bazzell	 C
7	   Christian Fagnant%	 C
10	   Erik Tolman	 LHP
11	   Roismar Quintana	 INF
12	   Jackson Ross	 INF
13	   Nate Ochoa	 OF
14	   Moises Gallardo	 OF
15	   Yoander Rivero	 INF
16	   Kevin Dowdell	 LHP
17	   Merrick Baldo	 RHP
18	   Gavin Bruni	 LHP 
19	   Zach Brzykcy**	 RHP
20	   Randal Diaz	 INF
21	   Davian Garcia	 RHP
22	   Cristhian Vaquero	 OF
23	   Carlos Tavares	 INF
24	   Bryan Polanco	 RHP
25	   Nick Peoples	 OF
26	   Merritt Beeker	 LHP
27	   Ryan Minckler	 RHP
28	   Matt Bollenbacher	 RHP
29	   Jorgelys Mota	 INF
30	   Angel Roman	 LHP
31	   Adam Bloebaum	 LHP
32	   Erick Mejia	 RHP
33	   Justin Lord	 PC
34	   Austin Amaral	 RHP
35	   Yoel Tejada Jr.	 RHP
36	   Robert Cranz	 RHP
37	   Alexander Meckley	 RHP
38 	   Nate Rombach	 C
41	   Billy McMillon	 MGR
47	   Mike Habas	 HC

PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)

Kevin Bazzell................................. Buh-zell
Adam Bloebaum......................BLUE-baum
Matthew Bollenbacher.....  Bowlin-bock-er
Gavin Bruni............................... Brew-knee
Zach Brzykcy................................Brick-see
Jorgelys Mota.........................Hor-hay-lees
Roismar Quintana......Roys-mar Keen-tana
Angel Roman............... Ahn-hell Row-mon
Nate Rombach.......................... Rom-BACK
Carlos Tavares.........................Tuh-vare-ace
Cristhian Vaquero.....Christian Vuh-care-oh
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